
Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Sunday, April 30, 2017

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisXFPB

8003 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumXFB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossXFPA

16016 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumXFPB

16027 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferXFB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloXFPB

20025 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszXFPA

20003 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFA

20004 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtXFB

20006 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

20007 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskXFB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24002 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24006 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossOFP

16010 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakOFP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeOFP

20033 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeOFP

20037 Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal MorganOFP

20010 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

OF

20036 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakNPF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinNPF

12016 Alfred, Border Terrier, David EbelingNPF

12010 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNBF

12017 Honey, All American, Laura BollenbachNBF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Pearl, All American, Hollis DoyleNPF

16023 Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakNPF

16025 Sparkle, Collie, Julie FrankeNPF

16026 Wilson, All American, Hollis DoyleNPF

16028 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNPF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinNBF

20009 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NBF

20027 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownNBF

20031 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergNBF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNBF

24009 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyNBF

24010 Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloNBF

Premier Standard  

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8007 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Sunday, April 30, 2017

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPADP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossPADP

16017 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPADP

16003 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenPAD

16004 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPAD

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

20024 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloPADP

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PAD

20014 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaPAD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24003 Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry FitzgeraldPAD

24004 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPAD

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24006 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranPAD

24010 Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

AXPA

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAXPA

8001 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXA

8006 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8007 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8003 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8016 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXA

12017 Honey, All American, Laura BollenbachAXA

12007 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12009 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXPB

12002 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12003 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAXPA

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16002 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXA

16027 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXA

16010 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakAXPB

16011 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXPB

16012 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAXPB

16014 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXPB

16016 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16017 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXPB

16019 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXPB

16003 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16004 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16006 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeAXPA

20020 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20003 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXA

20004 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20005 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXA

20021 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20022 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20023 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAXPB

20024 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloAXPB

20025 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

20006 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20007 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20009 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20010 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXB
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20011 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20014 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20015 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB

20016 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXB

20017 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXB

20018 Tsuli, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo HoekstraAXB

20035 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24002 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24003 Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry FitzgeraldAXB

24004 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinOAP

12010 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichOA

20027 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownOA

20028 Vivi, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo HoekstraOA

20031 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergOA

20036 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranOA

24007 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Tessa, All American, Susan SedlakNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Max, All American, Roxann CreenNAP

12016 Alfred, Border Terrier, David EbelingNAP

12018 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierNAP

12012 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Pearl, All American, Hollis DoyleNAP

16023 Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakNAP

16025 Sparkle, Collie, Julie FrankeNAP

16028 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAP

20037 Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal MorganNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyNAB

24010 Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

8007 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PJDP

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonPJD

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJDP

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossPJDP

16017 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPJDP

16003 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenPJD

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJDP

20024 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloPJDP

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PJD

20014 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaPJD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs
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24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24003 Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry FitzgeraldPJD

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

24006 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranPJD

24010 Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Willie, All American, Susan SedlakAJPA

8001 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJA

8006 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8007 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8003 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8016 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinAJPA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJA

12007 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12009 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAJPB

12002 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12003 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAJPA

16010 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakAJPB

16011 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAJPB

16012 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAJPB

16013 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAJPB

16014 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAJPB

16016 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16017 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAJPB

16019 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAJPB

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16002 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16003 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16004 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16006 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXJB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16027 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAJPA

20023 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAJPA

20024 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloAJPA

20003 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJA

20018 Tsuli, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo HoekstraAXJA

20021 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20022 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20025 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20006 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20007 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20009 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20010 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20011 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20014 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20015 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJB

20016 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20017 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJB

20035 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24002 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24003 Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry FitzgeraldAXJB

24004 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

OJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierOJP

12010 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

12012 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan SedlakOJP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeOJP

20037 Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal MorganOJP

20004 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20005 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinOAJ

20026 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichOAJ

20027 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownOAJ

20028 Vivi, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo HoekstraOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranOAJ

24007 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

24010 Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Max, All American, Roxann CreenNAJP

12016 Alfred, Border Terrier, David EbelingNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Pearl, All American, Hollis DoyleNAJP

16025 Sparkle, Collie, Julie FrankeNAJP

16026 Wilson, All American, Hollis DoyleNAJP

16028 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNAJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAJP

20031 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergNAJB

20036 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


